Form	PTO-1595	R 10281	6980		S. Department of Patent and Trade	
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and another the service of the s	ecord the attached origi	nal documents or co	opy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) ABB VETCO GRAY INC.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ABB OFFSHORE SYSTEMS LIMITED			
			Internal Addres	55:		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes X No			Street Address:	Street Address: 2 High Street, Nailsea,		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		City: Bristol	Country: Great Br	itain ZIP: <u>BS48</u>	<u>1 BS</u>
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other	<pre>_ Merger _ Change of Name</pre>				
Executi	ion Date: December 13, 2001	·	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) a	attached? _Yes X	No
4. App	lication number(s) or patent numb	bers(s):				
4. App	lication number(s) or patent number		ion, the execution date	of the application is	:	
4. App		l together with a new applicat Attorney Docket No. 2137JB.045675	B. Patent No.(s) 5,315,110			
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should	t together with a new applicat Attorney Docket No. 2137JB.045675 Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>5,315,110</li> <li>attached: Yes X.N</li> </ul>			_1_
4. App 5.	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell d	I together with a new applicat Attorney Docket No. 2137JB.045675 Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: <u>Patterson, LLP</u>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5,315,110</li> <li>attached:YesX_N</li> <li>6. Total number o</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C: X_ Enclose</li> </ul>	Vo of applications and p FR 1.21(h)) ed	atents involved	<u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Street Address: P. O. Box 61 City: Houston State:	Attorney Docket No. 2137JB.045675 Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: <u>Atterson, LLP</u> 1389 Texas ZIP: 77208-1389	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5,315,110</li> <li>attached:Yes _X_N</li> <li>6. Total number o</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 Cl X_ Enclose  Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> </ul>	Jo of applications and p FR 1.21(h))	atents involved	
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Street Address: P. O. Box 61 City: Houston State:	Attorney Docket No. 2137JB.045675 Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: <u>Additional numbers</u> whom correspondence be mailed: <u>Additional numbers</u> <u>Additional numbers</u> <u>Additional numbers</u> <u>Texas</u> <u>ZIP: 77208-1389</u> licate copy of this page if pay	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5,315,110</li> <li>attached: _ Yes <u>X</u> N</li> <li>6. Total number o</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C: <u>X</u> Enclose Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit accoun</li> <li>ing by deposit acct.)</li> </ul>	No of applications and p FR 1.21(h)) d d to be charged to d it numbér:	atents involved	\$ <u>40.0(</u>
5.	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Street Address: P. O. Box 61 City: Houston State: (Attach dupl Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	Attorney Docket No. 2137JB.045675 Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: <u>&amp; Patterson, LLP</u> <u>1389</u> <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77208-1389</u> licate copy of this page if pay and belief, the foregoing inform Signature	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5,315,110</li> <li>attached: _ Yes _ X N</li> <li>6. Total number o</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 Cl _ X Enclose Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit accounting by deposit acct.)</li> <li>mation is true and correct</li> </ul>	No of applications and p FR 1.21(h)) ed to be charged to d it numbér: ct and any attached c <b>Date</b>	eatents involved leposit account opy is a true copy	\$ <u>40.0(</u>
5.	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Bracewell &amp;</u> Street Address: <u>P. O. Box 61</u> City: <u>Houston</u> State: (Attach dupl Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a document. James E. Bradley	Attorney Docket No. 2137JB.045675 Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: <u>&amp; Patterson, LLP</u> <u>1389</u> <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77208-1389</u> licate copy of this page if pay and belief, the foregoing inform Signature	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 5,315,110</li> <li>attached: _ Yes <u>X</u> N</li> <li>6. Total number o</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C: <u>X</u> Enclose Authorize</li> <li>8. Deposit accoun</li> <li>ing by deposit acct.)</li> </ul>	No of applications and p FR 1.21(h)) ed to be charged to d it numbér: ct and any attached c <b>Date</b>	eatents involved leposit account opy is a true copy	\$ <u>40.0(</u>

----

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of

#### 1/28/2002 LNUELLER 00000092 5315110

0

)

0

### 1 FC:581 40.00 OP

BRADJE\2137JB\045675 HOUSTON\1370816.1 12/21/01--1:41 PM

# PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0411

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABB VETCO GRAY INC. ("Vetco"), a corporation organized by the laws of the State of DELAWARE, and having a principal address of 3010 Briarpark, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Houston, Texas 77042, is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,315,110 which issued May 24, 1994, and the invention described and claimed therein.

WHEREAS, ABB Offshore Systems Limited, (hereinafter "Offshore"), a British corporation, having its principal place of business at 2 High Street, Nailsea, Bristol BS48 1BS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Vetco, Vetco by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Offshore the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and patent, and all reissued Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Vetco for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Vetco if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Vetco hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ABB VETCO GRAY INC. Damon By: Title: Suc. VP Eng. a Trechy

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Area day of Area and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Area day of Area and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Area day of Area and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Area day of Area and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Area day of Area and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Area day of Area and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Area day of Area and Area

Notary Public in and for State of Texas My Commission Expires: <u>10-0-0</u>4

1

BRADJE\2137JB\045675 HOUSTON\1361949.1 12/5/01--9:21 AM

۰.

MARTHA F. B



## PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 01/18/2002